



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13769/2024, CM APPL. 57700/2024**
M/S JSW STEEL LIMITED

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Devashish Marwah &
Mr. Yashovardhan Suri, Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST INTELLIGENCE, & ORS.
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. R. Ramachandran, Sr. SC with
Mr. Prateek Dhir, Advocate
Mr. Varun Pratap Singh, proxy counsel
for Mr. Rohan Jaitley, CGSC for UOI

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **20.02.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Pleadings in the matter are complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 16.04.2025, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/sk