



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13769/2024 & CM APPL. 57700/2024**

M/S JSW STEEL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devashish Marwah and Mr.
Yashovardhan Suri, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST
INTELLIGENCE, & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. R. Ramachandran, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.
(M:9868211477)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **16.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. No time left. It is already 4:45 PM.
3. List on 27th August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

APRIL 16, 2025/dk