



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13769/2024 & CM APPL. 57700/2024**

M/S JSW STEEL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST INTELLIGENCE,
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. R. Ramachandra, SSC with
Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv. (9868211477)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **27.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
3. List on 6th November, 2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 27, 2025