



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13769/2024, CM APPL. 57700/2024 & CM APPL. 69051/2025**

M/S JSW STEEL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devashish Marwah and Mr.
Yashovardhan Suri, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST INTELLIGENCE, & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. R. Ramachandran, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **06.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of the Id. Counsel for the Petitioner, which is not opposed by the other side, list on 30th January, 2026 .

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/tg/ck