



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13769/2024, CM APPL. 57700/2024 & CM APPL.**
69051/2025

M/S JSW STEEL LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Devashish Marwah, Adv.**

versus

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST
INTELLIGENCE, & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. R. Ramachandran, Sr. Standing**
Counsel

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
30.01.2026

By consent, list on 28th April 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/ar