



\$~34

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13769/2024, CM APPL. 57700/2024 and CM APPL. 69051/2025

M/S JSW STEEL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST INTELLIGENCE, &
ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev Pratap Shahi, Mr.
Varun Pratap Singh & Mr.
Yogya Bhatia, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

29.07.2026

%

1. After taking a pass-over during the first round of hearing, there is no representation on behalf of the Petitioner when the matter is taken up in the second round.
2. Accordingly, list the present matter on 05.11.2026

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

JULY 29, 2026/pd/MM